PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

PW342 - PW3 Hi-Vis Extreme Rain

Trousers

Collection: PW3

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: Portwest Extreme: 100% Polyester, 300D
Stretch Oxford, stain resistant finish, PU Membrane, 200g
Outer Carton: 24

Product information

This highly innovative, waterproof and extremely breathable trousers
boasts a multitude of useful features including HiVisTex segmented
reflective tape, secure zipped storage pockets, external kneepad pockets,
rule pocket and extra-long side leg zips for ease of taking on and off. It
features an elevated padded back panel keeping the lower back warm and
protected. The stylish slimline fit and contemporary design guarantees that
the wearer will stand out from the crowd.

PW3

Utilising premium fabrics, products are engineered for flexibility across a
diverse range of industry and trade end uses and offer exceptional value.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 2

RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)

EN 343 Class 4:3 X (WP 11,000MM, MVP 50,000 G/M2/24HRS)

EN 14404: 2004 + Al: 2010 Type 2 Level 0 (When used in combination with S156)
ANSI/ISEA 107 SUPPLEMENTAL CLASS E

Features
- Waterproof with taped seams preventing water penetration

- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel™ Splash Eco fabric finish,
water beads away from fabric surface

- High cut padded back waistband keeps lower back warm
- Side zip leg opening for easy access

- Ergonomically shaped hem for the perfect fit over boots
- 2 side zip pockets for secure storage

- Large back zip pocket for multiple storage options

- 2 side zip cargo pockets

- Rule pocket

- Unlined

- Easy grip pullers attached to all zips
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PW342 - PW3 Hi-Vis Extreme Rain Trousers
Commodity Code: 6210400000

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd

Bracetown Business Park
D15 YN2P, Ireland

(Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Cert No: 2777/13929-05/E00-00

Wash Care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
PW342YBRXS
PW342YBRS
PW342YBRM
PW342YBRL
PW342YBRXL
PW342YBRXXL
PW342YBRXXXL
PW342YBR4XL
PW342YBR5XL
PW342YBR6XL

Colour

Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black

Weight(Kg)
0.9990
0.7340
0.7750
0.8000
0.8260
0.9040
0.9450
0.9800
0.9990
0.9990

Cubic(m?®)
0.0617
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578
0.0617
0.0617

EAN13

5036108486281
5036108316021
5036108316014
5036108316007
5036108316038
5036108316045
5036108336821
5036108355556
5036108486267
5036108486274

GTIN/DUN14

25036108804577
25036108804560
25036108804553
25036108804584
25036108804591
25036108825206
25036108844047




